International Journal of Pharmaceutical and Phytopharmacological Research



Int.J.Pharm.Phytopharmacol.Res. 2011, 1(2): 48

ISSN 2249 - 6084

Editorial

International Journal of Pharmaceutical and Phytopharmacological Research (eIJPPR): Volume-1, Issue-2 (September-October 2011)

Its immense pleasure and proud for me to inform you that the second issue (volume-1) of "International *Journal of Pharmaceutical and Phytopharmacological Research (eIJPPR)*", a bimonthly peer reviewed & subscription free open access e journal, is launched today and wishes to receive your support all through the course of its journey.

I am very happy to tell you that eIJPPR has successfully indexed with well known renowned databases such as Google Scholar, Chemical Abstract Services (CAS), Pharmaceutical Science Open Access Resources (PSOAR), Ulrich's International Periodical Directory (USA), Open J-Gate and New Jour in a short span of time.

The key objective of this journal is to motivate pharmacists and related professionals for research and innovation and also to support every effort to empower pharmacy education and research. This Journal publishes original research work that contributes significantly to further the scientific knowledge in area of Pharmaceutics, Novel Drug Delivery, Pharmaceutical Technology, Biopharmaceutics, Pharmacokinetics, Nanotechnology, Pharmacognosy, Phytochemistry, Natural Product Research, Pharmaceutical/Medicinal Chemistry, Computational Chemistry and Molecular Drug Design, Pharmacology and Toxicology, Pharmaceutical Analysis, Quality Control, Quality Assurance, Drug Regulatory Affair, Pharmacy Practice, Clinical and Hospital Pharmacy, Pharmacogenomics, Bioinformatics, Pharmaceutical Biotechnology & Microbiology. Review Articles on a current topic in the said fields are also considered for publication by the Journal.

It will be my pleasure to thank all the members of the editorial team, reviewers and author for their cooperation and support extended in bringing this issue of the journal possible.

Thanks.

Mrs.Anjali Pawar, Editor in Chief,

International Journal of Pharmaceutical and Phytopharmacological Research (eIJPPR),

Email: editor@eijppr.com
Website: www.eijppr.com